

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13303/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2026
in NOM No. 4668/2025 passed by the]

OMBS BUILDERS LLP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN MEGHAJI GALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112264/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 112266/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 21-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gopal Sankaran Narayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Harit, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nagarjun Shao, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Kishore , AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.04.2026.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR